WisTAF Master : Grantee Information | DVSA Grants Approved (2015-16 / 2019-20) MAR-21-2020 3:14 PM

DVSA Grants Approved (2015-16 / 2019-20)

Grantee Location of main 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 DVSA Total DVSA grant

office DVSA DVSA DVSA DVSA grant amounts

grant grant grant grant (approved approved

(approved) (approved) (approved) (approved) 6-12-19) since inception
Center Against Sexual & Domestic Abuse (CASDA) Superior $33,700 $36,500 $40,000 $32,500 $32,500 $175,200
Centro Legal por Derechos Humanos, Inc. Milwaukee $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $250,000
Community Justice, Inc. Madison $40,000 $40,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $230,000
Disability Rights Wisconsin Madison $0 $15,000 $0 $15,000
End Domestic Abuse Wisconsin Madison $25,000 $33,500 $20,000 $15,000 $20,000 $113,500
Family Services of Southern Wisconsin & Northern lllinois Beloit $37,500 $0 $0 $37,500
Golden House, Inc. Green Bay $37,500 $37,500 $37,500 $37,500 $37,500 $187,500
:—iou)sehold Abuse Victims Emergency Network (HAVEN, Merrill $40,000 $40,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $140,000

nc.

Indianhead Community Action Agency Ladysmith $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $250,000
Kids Matter, Inc. Milwaukee $0 $15,000 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $105,000
Legal Action of Wisconsin, Inc. Milwaukee $37,500 $37,500 $37,500 $37,500 $37,500 $187,500
Legal Aid Society of Milwaukee, Inc. Milwaukee $26,300 $15,000 $0 $41,300
LOTUS Legal Clinic, Inc. Brookfield $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $15,000 $30,000
Rainbow House Domestic Abuse Services, Inc. Marinette $5,000 $22,500 $22,500 $22,500 $22,500 $95,000
Sojourner Family Peace Center Milwaukee $30,000 $0 $0 $30,000
The Women's Center Waukesha $0 $0 $21,250 $20,000 $15,000 $56,250
Wisconsin Judicare, Inc. Wausau $37,500 $37,500 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $225,000
Women and Children’s Horizons Kenosha $0 $20,000 $21,250 $20,000 $20,000 $81,250

TOT $450,000 $450,000 $450,000 $450,000 $450,000 $2,250,000



